# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number previously recorded on Reel 022035 Frame 0725. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct serial number to be 29/329,667.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David E. Silverglate	12/17/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rhino Toys, Inc.		
Street Address:	2117A Delaware Avenue		
City:	Santa Cruz		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95060			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29329667

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: bridges@ahmrt.com Correspondent Name: Mark D. Alleman Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLG08306D -NO CHARGE-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josi Bridges	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Notice of Recordation 12-29-08#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation 12-29-08#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0722** 

500751402

source=Notice of Recordation 12-29-08#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation 12-29-08#page4.tif source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0723

12/30/2008 12:23 IFAX incomingfaxes@ahmrt.com → Incoming Faxes 2004/004 USPTO 12/30/2008 2:12:40 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: MARK D. ALLEMAN COMPANY: 806 SW BROADWAY

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			12/29/2008 500741741			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
David E. Silverglate		<u> </u>		12/17/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA					
Name:	Rhino Toys, I	nc.				
Street Address:	2117A Delaware Avenue					
City:	Santa Cruz					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95060					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ype		Number			
Application Number:		12345	317			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(503)459					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	5034594141					
Email: Correspondent Name:	bridges@ahmrt.com e: Mark D. Alleman					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	·					
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SLG08306D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Josi Bridges			

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0724

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David E. Silverglate of Santa Cruz, California, have invented certain improvements in an TOY BALL, for which a U.S. Design Patent Application:

X	is being filed herewith; (or)		
	was filed on		and has been given U.S. Design Application
	No.	; and	

WHEREAS, Rhino Toys, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2117A Delaware Ave., Santa Cruz, California 95060, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, I, the said David E. Silverglate, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Rhino Toys, Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Rhino Toys, Inc. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said Rhino Toys, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the said Rhino Toys, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO RHINO TOYS, INC.; SLG08306D

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022089 FRAME: 0725** 

all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said Rhino Toys, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rhino Toys, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Decentor, 2008/2009.

David E. Silverglate

Witness:

(Name)

2117A Delarone Ave

(Address)

Santa Cruz CA 95040

(City, State)